#### 502625691 01/08/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMPACTGTL PLC	07/27/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPACTGTL LIMITED	
Street Address:	WILTON CENTRE ANNEXE	
Internal Address:	WILTON CENTRE	
City:	REDCAR, CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TS10 4RF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865974
Application Number:	13575117
Application Number:	13638009
Application Number:	13503756
Application Number:	13388160
Application Number:	13133020
Application Number:	13125416

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IONA N. KAISER

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

502625691 PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086353-0063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE ALLEN
Signature:	/Debbie Allen/
Date:	01/08/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=086353ChgNameDoc#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0127



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 5808040

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

### COMPACTGTL PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

## COMPACTGTL LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 27th July 2012



